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6th MENGO Workshop
Gene Ontology Terms for Energy-Related Microbial Genomes
March 29, 2013 
Walnut Creek Marriott
2355 N Main St., Walnut Creek, CA 94598
   
   Goals of the MENGO project (http//:mengo.vbi.vt.edu) 
· To create new Gene Ontology (GO) terms that can be used in the annotation of microbial genomes of bioenergy interest
· To annotate bioenergy-related genomes


Workshop highlight: Synthetic Biological Processes and Synthetic Gene Products

   
   The aims of the workshop:
· Present the MENGO project to the bioenergy community
· Present current status of MENGO term development and GO annotations
· Introduce Synthetic Biology GO term generation and annotation of synthetic gene products
· Brainstorm about current challenges for bioenergy GO term development
· Get feedback on the bioenergy areas to be targeted for further GO term development

Registration is required; no registration fee 
Workshop Schedule:
8:00-8:30: Registration/Continental Breakfast 
8:30-9:00: Gene Ontology for Microbial Bioenergy Production Processes: GO and SYNGO - Biswarup Mukhopadhyay
9:00-9:30: Overview of MENGO Term Development and Annotations - Trudy Torto-Alalibo 
9:30-10:00: Synthetic Microbial Biosystems for Bioenergy Production: Endang Purwantini 
10:00-10:15: Coffee break
10:15- 11:00: Synthetic biology ontology and annotations: Trudy Torto-Alalibo 
11:00-11:30: Protein families in MENGO – Joao Setubal 
11:30-Noon: Discussion 
12:00-1:00pm: Lunch
1:00-4:00: Feedback from community 
i. Updates from the MENGO team
Evaluation of the available terms  (Gene Ontology and Synthetic Biology Ontology)
ii. Additional bioenergy areas for term development
iii. Suggestions for other bioenergy-related genomes/gene products for annotation



To register, please visit:MENGO Team

 Trudy Torto-Alalibo (trudy@vbi.vt.edu) 
 Endang Purwantini (epurwant@vt.edu)
 T. Murali (murali@cs.vt.edu)
 Joao Setubal (setubal@vbi.vt.edu) 
 Brett Tyler (btyler@vt.edu) 
 Biswarup Mukhopadhyay (biswarup@vt.edu) 
 
 Virginia Bioinformatics Institute
 Virginia Tech
 General email address: mengo@vbi.vt.edu 
  
 Local Host:
 Nikos Kyrpides (NCKyrpides@lbl.gov)   
 DOE-JGI


https://survey.vt.edu/survey/entry.jsp?id=1346424582823

The MENGO project is supported by the Office of Science (BER), U.S. Department of Energy

